THE DATASHEET OF
KHB472KN51DGAAA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
          GENERAL INFORMATION
Ceramic Capacitors
Please refer to our Internet address (http://www.kemet.com) for updated information on KEMET
products, service and news.
CONTENTS Page

Max thickness T=4,5mm Standard version: lead length L=25 ±±±± 1mm / straight leads / loose packaging.
C
(pF)
Tol
%
D (max)
(mm)
SH max
straight
(mm)
SH max
kinked
(mm)
Part Number Temperature
Coefficient
100 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB101KN24-G--A
120 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB121KN24-G --A
150 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB151KN24-G --A
180 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB181KN24-G --A
220 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB221KN24-G --A
270 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB271KN24-G --A
330 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB331KN24-G --A
390 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB391KN24-G --A
470 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHB471KN24-G --A
560 ±±±±10 6,5 8,5 9,5 KHB561KN28-G --A
680 ±±±±10 6,5 8,5 9,5 KHB681KN28-G --A
820 ±±±±10 6,5 8,5 9,5 KHB821KN28-G --A
1000 ±±±±10 6,5 8,5 9,5 KHB102KN28-G --A
1200 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHB122KN31-G --A
1500 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHB152KN31-G --A
1800 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHB182KN35-G --A
2200 ±±±±10 9,5 11,5 12,5 KHB222KN39-G --A
2700 ±±±±10 10,5 12,5 13,5 KHB272KN43-G --A
3300 ±±±±10 12,5 14,5 16,5 KHB332KN51-G --A
3900 ±±±±10 12,5 14,5 16,5 KHB392KN51-G --A
4700 ±±±±10 12,5 14,5 16,5 KHB472KN51-G --A
All dimensions are in mm
Y5P
-30°C to 85°C
±±±± 10%
Digit 11: C=pitch 5mm; D=pitch 7,5mm
Digit 13 and 14: Mechanical version and packaging (see page 12)
15
■ 2kV (D.C.)
Max thickness T=4,5mm Standard version: lead length L=25 ±±±± 1mm / straight leads / loose packaging.
C
(pF)
Tol
%
D (max)
(mm)
SH max
straight
(mm)
SH max
kinked
(mm)
Part Number Temperature
Coefficient
100 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHB101KP31-G--A
120 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHB121KP31-G --A
150 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHB151KP31-G --A
180 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHB181KP31-G --A
220 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHB221KP35-G --A
270 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHB271KP35-G --A
330 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHB331KP35-G --A
390 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHB391KP35-G --A
470 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHB471KP35-G --A
560 ±±±±10 9,5 11,5 12,5 KHB561KP39-G --A
680 ±±±±10 9,5 11,5 12,5 KHB681KP39-G --A
820 ±±±±10 10,5 12,5 13,5 KHB821KP43-G --A
1000 ±±±±10 10,5 12,5 13,5 KHB102KP31-G --A
1200 ±±±±10 11,5 13,5 14,5 KHB122KP47-G --A
1500 ±±±±10 11,5 13,5 14,5 KHB152KP47-G --A
1800 ±±±±10 12,5 14,5 15,5 KHB182KP51-G --A
2200 ±±±±10 12,5 14,5 15,5 KHB222KP51-G --A
2700 ±±±±10 14,5 16,5 17,5 KHB272KP59-G --A
3300 ±±±±10 15,5 17,5 18,5 KHB332KP63-G --A
3900 ±±±±10 17,5 19,5 20,5 KHB392KP71-G --A
4700 ±±±±10 17,5 19,5 20,5 KHB472KP71-G --A
5600 ±±±±10 19,5 21,5 22,5 KHB562KP79-G --A
6800 ±±±±10 19,5 21,5 22,5 KHB682KP79-G --A
All dimensions are in mm
Y5P
-30°C to 85°C
±±±± 10%

Max thickness T=4,5mm Standard version: lead length L=25 ±±±± 1mm / straight leads / loose packaging.
C
(pF)
Tol*
%
D (max)
(mm)
SH max
straight
(mm)
SH max
kinked
(mm)
Part Number Temperature
Coefficient
15 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHC150KN24-C--A
22 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHC220KN24-C --A
56 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHC560KN24-C --A
68 ±±±±10 5,5 7,5 8,5 KHC680KN24-C --A
82 ±±±±10 6,5 8,5 9,5 KHC820KN28-C --A
100 ±±±±10 6,5 8,5 9,5 KHC101KN28-C --A
120 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHC121KN31-C --A
150 ±±±±10 7,5 9,5 10,5 KHC151KN31-C --A
180 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHC181KN35-C --A
220 ±±±±10 8,5 10,5 11,5 KHC221KN35-C --A
270 ±±±±10 9,5 11,5 12,5 KHC271KN39-C --A
330 ±±±±10 10,5 12,5 13,5 KHC331KN43-C --A
390 ±±±±10 10,5 12,5 13,5 KHC391KN43-C --A
470 ±±±±10 12,5 14,5 15,5 KHC471KN51-C --A
560 ±±±±10 14,5 16,5 17,5 KHC561KN59-C --A
Al l dimensions are in mm
SL
-25°C to 85°C
+350-
1000ppm/°C
Digit 11: C=pitch 5mm; D=pitch 7,5mm
Digit 13 and 14: Mechanical version and packaging (see page 12)
* It’s available also 5% of tolerance (special version)
� 2kV (D.C.)
Max thickness T=4,5mm Standard version: lead length L=25 ±±±± 1mm / straight leads / loose packaging.
C
(pF)
Tol
%
D (max)
(mm)
SH max
straight
(mm)
SH max
kinked
(mm)
Part Number Temperature
Coefficient
22 ±±±±10 8,5 9,5 10,5 KHC220KP35-C--A
56 ±±±±10 8,5 9,5 10,5 KHC560KP35-C --A
68 ±±±±10 9,5 10,5 11,5 KHC680KP39-C --A
82 ±±±±10 9,5 10,5 11,5 KHC820KP39-C --A
100 ±±±±10 9,5 10,5 11,5 KHC101KP39-C --A
120 ±±±±10 10,5 11,5 12,5 KHC121KP43-C --A
150 ±±±±10 10,5 11,5 12,5 KHC151KP43-C --A
180 ±±±±10 12,5 13,5 14,5 KHC181KP51-C --A
220 ±±±±10 13,5 14,5 15,5 KHC221KP51-C --A
270 ±±±±10 14,5 15,5 16,5 KHC271KP59-C --A
330 ±±±±10 15,5 16,5 17,5 KHC331KP63-C --A
390 ±±±±10 16,5 17,5 18,5 KHC391KP67-C --A
Al l dimensions are in mm
SL
-25°C to 85°C
+350-

Q factor at 1kHz, 1V (RMS), 25 °C  C<30pF  …….Q≥400 + 20C
 C≥30pF ..........Q≥1000
Operating temperature range -55 to +125°C
Climatic category 55/125/21
KJN Ceramic Disc Capacitor
Y1 Class: 250Vac - X1 Class: 440Vac
Max thickness T = 6.5mm
Standard version: lead length L=25±1mm / straight leads / loose packaging
C Tol D (max) SH max
straight
SH max
kinked
Part Number Temperature
coeffi cient
(pF) % (mm) (mm) (mm)
100 ±10 9 13 14 KJN101KQ35-G- -A
Y5P
-25°C to 85°C
±10%
150 ±10 9 13 14 KJN151KQ35-G- -A
220 ±10 9 13 14 KJN221KQ35-G- -A
330 ±10 9 13 14 KJN331KQ35-G- -A
470 ±10 9 13 14 KJN471KQ35-G- -A
560 ±10 10 14 15 KJN561KQ39-G- -A
680 ±10 10 14 15 KJN681KQ39-G- -A
1000 ±20 9 13 14 KJN102MQ35-A- -A
Y5U
-25°C to 85°C
+ 22%   -56%
1500 ±20 11 15 16 KJN152MQ43-A- -A
2200 ±20 12 16 17 KJN222MQ47-A- -A
3300 ±20 14 18 19 KJN332MQ55-A- -A
3900 ±20 15 19 20 KJN392MQ59-A- -A
4700 ±20 15 19 20 KJN472MQ59-A- -A
1000 ±20 9 13 14 KJN102MQ35-B- -A
Y5V
-25°C to 85°C
+ 22%   -82%
1500 ±20 9 13 14 KJN152MQ35-B- -A
2200 ±20 10 14 15 KJN222MQ39-B- -A
3300 ±20 12 16 17 KJN332MQ47-B- -A
3900 ±20 13 17 18 KJN392MQ51-B- -A
All dimensions are in mm 4700 ±20 14 18 19 KJN472MQ55-B- -A
■ Description
• The capacitors consist of  a ceramic disc both sides of which
are silver plated. Connection leads are made of tinned copper
having a diameter of Ød = 0.65mm.

Standard version: lead length L=25 ±±±± 1mm / straight leads / loose packaging.
C
(pF)
Tol
%
D (max)
(mm)
SH max
straight
(mm)
SH max
kinked
(mm)
Part Number Temperature
Coefficient
100 ±±±±10 9 13 14 KJN101KS35-G --A
150 ±±±±10 9 13 14 KJN151KS35-G --A
220 ±±±±10 9 13 14 KJN221KS35-G --A
330 ±±±±10 9 13 14 KJN331KS35-G --A
470 ±±±±10 10 14 15 KJN471KS39-G --A
560 ±±±±10 10 14 15 KJN561KS39-G --A
680 ±±±±10 11 15 16 KJN681KS43-G --A
Y5P
-25°C to 85°C
±±±±10
1000 ±±±±20 9 13 14 KJN102MS35-A --A
1500 ±±±±20 11 15 16 KJN152MS43-A --A
2200 ±±±±20 13 17 18 KJN222MS51-A --A
3300 ±±±±20 14 18 19 KJN332MS55-A --A
3900 ±±±±20 15 19 20 KJN392MS59-A --A
4700 ±±±±20 16 20 21 KJN472MS63-A --A
Y5U
-25°C to 85°C
+ 22%  -56%
1000 ±±±±20 9 13 14 KJN102MS35-B --A
1500 ±±±±20 9 13 14 KJN152MS35-B --A
2200 ±±±±20 10 14 15 KJN222MS39-B --A
3300 ±±±±20 12 16 17 KJN332MS47-B --A
3900 ±±±±20 13 17 18 KJN392MS51-B --A
Al l dimensions are in mm
4700 ±±±±20 14 18 19 KJN472MS55-B --A
Y5V
-25°C to 85°C
+ 22%  -82%
Digit 11: F=pitch 10mm; G=pitch 12mm

have the requisite experience and capability to determine the correct products for their application. Any technical advice inferred from this Information or otherwise
provided by us with reference to the use of our products is given gratis, and we assume no obligation or liability for the advice given or results obtained.
KJY Ceramic Disc Capacitor
Y2 Class: 250Vac - X1 Class: 400Vac
Max thickness T = 5mm
Standard version: lead length L=25±1mm / straight leads / loose packaging
C Tol D (max)
SH max
straight
SH max
kinked
Part Number
Temperature
coeffi cient
(pF) % (mm) (mm) (mm)
100 ±10 8 12 13 KJY101KR31-G- -A
Y5P
-25°C to 85°C
±10%
150 ±10 8 12 13 KJY151KR31-G- -A
220 ±10 8 12 13 KJY221KR31-G- -A
330 ±10 8 12 13 KJY331KR31-G- -A
470 ±10 8 12 13 KJY471KR31-G- -A
560 ±10 9 13 14 KJY561KR35-G- -A
680 ±10 9 13 14 KJY681KR35-G- -A
1000 ±10 10 14 15 KJY102KR39-G- -A
1000 ±20 8 12 13 KJY102MR31-A- -A
Y5U
-25°C to 85°C
+22%  -56%
1500 ±20 9 13 14 KJY152MR35-A- -A
2200 ±20 10 14 15 KJY222MR39-A- -A
2500 ±20 11 15 16 KJY252MR43-A- -A
3300 ±20 12 16 17 KJY332MR47-A- -A
3900 ±20 13 17 18 KJY392MR51-A- -A
4700 ±20 14 18 19 KJY472MR55-A- -A
1000 ±20 8 12 13 KJY102MR31-B- -A
Y5V
-25°C to 85°C
+22%  -82%
1500 ±20 8 13 14 KJY152MR31-B- -A
2200 ±20 9 13 14 KJY222MR35-B- -A
3300 ±20 10 14 15 KJY332MR39-B- -A
3900 ±20 11 15 16 KJY392MR43-B- -A
4700 ±20 12 16 17 KJY472MR47-B- -A
All dimensions are in mm 10000 ±20 16 20 21 KJY103MR63-B- -A
■ Description
• The capacitors consist of  a ceramic disc both sides of which
are silver plated. Connection leads are made of tinned copper
having a diameter of Ød = 0.65mm.